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W?J ^*M, f̂gSRT Wa® 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

NOTIFICATION 
New Delhi, the 30th October, 2006 

S.O. 1861(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred 
by Sub-section (3) of Section 1 of the Disaster Management 
Act, 2005 (53 of 2005), the Central Government hereby 
appoints the 30th day of October, 2006 as the date on 
which the provisions of Sections 7,9,11,12,13,35,36,37, 
42,43,49,50, Sub-section (1) of Section 70 and Section 76 
of the said Act shall come into force. 

[F. No. 30/l/2006-NDM-m(A)] 

PRABHANSHUKAMAL,Jt. Secy. 
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NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 30th October, 2006 

S.O. 1862(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred 
by Sub-section (1) of Section 42 of the Disaster 
Management Act, 2005 (53 of 2005), the Central Government 
hereby constitutes the National Institute of Disaster 
Management with effect from the 30th day of 
October, 2006. 

[F. No. 30/l/2006-NDM-m(A)] 

PRABHANSHU KAMAL, Jt. Secy. 

3465 GI/2006 

Printed by the Manager, Govt, of India Press, Ring Road, Mayapuri, New Delhi-110064 
and Published by the Controller of Publicitions, Delhi-110054. 


